

Business and Inspections Branch

State Plumbing Board

NOTICE OF RULEMAKING HEARING

Pursuant to \$12-58-104(1)(d) of the Colorado Revised Statutes, you are hereby advised that the State Plumbing Board will be holding a public rulemaking hearing on Wednesday, October 21, 2015, commencing at 9:00 a.m. at 1560 Broadway, Suite 1250-C, Denver, Colorado for the purpose of considering the following.

The Board will consider the revision and adoption of the following rules and regulations:

Section 1	Statement of Basis and Purpose
Section 2	Standards
Section 3	Apprentice Registration and Recordkeeping
Section 4	Applications and Licensing
Section 5	Examinations
Section 6	Licensee and Registrant Responsibilities
Section 7	Permits and Inspections
Section 8	Enforcement
Section 9	Declaratory Orders
Section 10	State Plumbing Inspectors

A copy of the proposed rules is attached. Please be advised that these proposed rules may be changed after public comment and formal hearing.

At the time and place stated in this notice, the State Plumbing Board will afford interested parties an opportunity to submit written data, views, or arguments, and to submit briefly (3 minutes per item) the same orally if they so desire. It is requested that written testimony be submitted to the State Plumbing Board at least ten (10) days prior to the rulemaking hearing. All submissions will be considered.

Dated this 27th day of August 2015

BY ORDER OF THE STATE PLUMBING BOARD

Mark Browne, Program Director

